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State of Idaho =
License and Certificate of Water Right

Water License No. _ 11605 ____ Amount__8+4_200. fts __

Water District No. ____ 66 . __ Priority__Septs_2,1915.__
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that . MARIE WILEY
of Hamer, Idaho , made application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, dated September 2 , 19 15 ; that Permit No. 11608
was issued under said application ; that Certificate of Completion of works, with a cartying capacity of 6.4
second feet, was issued thereunder on Fovember 3 , 19 19 | showing that said works
were completed on the 28th  day of June , 1918 :and that on the 24th
day of Dacembar L1919 ,
MARIE WILEY,
State of , made proof to the satisfaction of the
%8 omm1 55 188870 ¢ Reo LamatioR o © ° Idaho proot 1o, __
St eggioesn of Idaho, of a rlght to the use of the waters of Mud Lake R
a tributary of ——— , for the purpose of irrigation use »
under Use Permit No. 11605 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said

waters has been t}perfcct in accordance with the laws of Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the Sksw
Commlssicner ¢f Reclamation
Exgimaex of Idaho and entered of record in Volume 5  of Licenses, at page 2611 , onthe 8th

day of Sep tembsr - , 19 20 ;

The right hereby confirmed dates from Sentember 2 | + 1915 ;

;]

‘The Point of Diversion is located

in the ©NW 4 88 14, Sec 5 ,Tp. 6N ,R 35K B. M. :
' ' : County of Jefferson.
That the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually needed and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not
exceed 6.4 cubic feet per second,

Description and location of use:

No. Acres No. Acres

Twp. | Range | Sec. Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
6K | 358 4 SE% _ 40 40
H 8 40 40
5 4G 40
R 8 40 g 40
9 R% 40 40
: SE: I 40 ‘ 40
10 mli m% 40. 40
SW% Nw; 40 40

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

WITNESS the seal and signature o

9E 0L PROLABOR. Tdaho, this  etn

day of September , 19 20.
ccmomeeee_Ws_ Go OWENDOEN, ___ .o
) Commissionerof Reclamation
(SEAL) By S. T. BAER,
- Deputy-
S1 2184
k4
-~ -~ -
T
o - -



2610

® - 3 )z

State of Idaho
0 License and Certificate of Water Right

Sy
‘%\
Water License No. . 8781 ____ Amount._ # 2.4 ses. £t.
Water District No. - 65 - Priority E!I!tn_E.L__lﬁlZ.
THIS 1S TQO CERTIFY that CLARENCE 0O, MAGILL - :
of ' Hamdr, Idahe, , made application for permit to appropriate the
public waters of the {tate of Idaho, dated September 21 , 19 12 ffat Permit No. 8751
was issued under said & phcatmn that Certificate of Completion of works, a carrying capacity of &
second feet, was 1ssued thereunder on September 25 Y. 719 16 , showing that said works
were completed on the ¥i5th day of September # ¥, 19 16 ; and that on the 13tn
day of Cotober \ ,19 19,
\ CLARENGE O, LAGLH
of Hamer A\ , State of Idahe | , made proof to the satisfaction of the
Commigs ioner of Reglams ion £ '

of Idaho, of a ht to the use of the watersg 13 Camas Creek - s
a tributary of Fud Lake Y , for the purpogk of . irrigation & domestic uee
under Use Permit No. ~ 8751 1§ of the S'fe Engineer, and that said right to the use of said

waters has been perfected in accoMance with the lawf of Idaho, and is hereby confirmed by the Siater
moner 0f Reclamation . , '

f Idaho and entered of relprd in Volume 5 of Licenses, at page 2610 _ on the gth
day of September 219 205

‘The right hereby confirmed datespfrom } September 21 , 19 12;

The Point of Diversion is located Aln Fot 4 of

n-the- 5% % S 3y ,Tp. 6. ,R B35E ,BM
- Gounty of Jegfferson.
That the amount of water to whic u 1 nght is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actuall 'need®@l and beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not

exceed 2. 4 cubic feet per seco.

Description and location of use '

Twp. | Range | Sec. Foracre Tract L escgbtd?;r;'sermit Act::ﬁ;r?g?gsfatéd

6% |5E| '3 2w A\ 0 20
§v3 sk \ o -
oW 0 Y w0 -

" The right to the of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restrlcted o the lands or place of
use herein described, as pf wded by the laws of Idaho. ¥

e
WITNESS the 2 al and signature of t HW’% dt:iitoBmse Idahé‘*thm - 8th

day of :;' for - , 19 20,
U, Va-Ga SWENDSEN, . . . _________
Commissiocner of Reolamation Siatediuginess
&
i By 8. T. BAER,
{SEAL) Daputy.

gf}:” ’



® ® | 11605

No. 16849

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT <=2 +

70 APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF ID.&HO

1. Name of applicant: MNarile Wiley,

Postoffice address: Hamer : County: Jefferson State: Idahoe

I. If applicant is @ corporation, give
(a) Date and place of incorporation:
(&) The amount of capital stock:
(e) The amount paid in:
{d) Names and addresses of directors:

II. The financial resources of the applicant are: (a) Cash on hand:
(b) Treasury stock: (¢) Bonds to be issued:

(d) Other resources:

The quaﬁtity of water claimed is 64 cubic feet per second.

3. Source of water supply: Mud Iake'

4. Location of point of diversion: NW% SEL Section 5, Township & North, Renge 55 East, B, M.

County of Jefferson

6. To be used for: irrigation purposes

I. Irrigation and domestic use: (a) Amount of land to be arrbg‘wted 320 acres.
&) In the following legal subdivisions: 3B% Sec, 4, E} NEZ Sec. 9, Wi NW:'L Sec. 10,
Towmship 6 North, Range 35 Eegt B. M.

II. Mining, milling, power, manufacturing, transportation or other purposes:

(a) At what point:

(6) Amount of power to be Fenerated: H. P. under J/t. head
(¢} Is water to be returned to any stream? (d} If so, name stream and locate

point of return:
6. Estimated cost of works: $2100,00

7. Description of works for diversion:

I. Kind of works: diteh
II. Dimensions of works:

() Height of dam Feet, length of dam at top Jeet,

lensth of dam at bottom feet. Material used in construction:
(b) Capacity of reservoir | acres feet. (e) Size of headgate, width | feet,
Height feet. (d) Conduit diteh width at bottom 16  feet,
width at water line "~ B0 feet, depth of water A feet; diameter of pipe
inches; average srade per mile is % feet, Length of canduzt is 1% mzl@s,

and it crosses the following quarter sections: SBi Sec. 5, SWi, SE% Sec. 4, SWe
Sec. 3, Tomship 6 North, Range 35 East B. M§

8. The time required for the completion of the construction of such work is 3 years.

9. Time required for the complete application of the water to the proposed use is 1
additional years.

BE IT KNOWN That the undersigned hereby makes application for a permit to appropriate the

publw waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.
Marie Wiley,
Applicant.

By Lorenzo R, Thomas, Agent.
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Date of first receipt at office of State Engineer . %e00. 8y m, Sep tem'_l;er 2, 1915,
Returned to applicant foi" correction |

Corrected application received

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

The number of this permit is 11605
Recvorded in Book 39 Page 11605 Approved September 11, 1915,
This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permat to appropmate the
pubhc waters of the State of Idaho, and hereby approve the same, subject to the following
imitations and conditions :

Bon® in the sum of to be filed on or before
Worls to begin on or before November 1C, 1915 and to continue dzlz,g‘e,nﬂy and unin-

terruptedly to completion, unless tempora,rzly interrupted by circumstances over which permit
hol®er has no conirol.
One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before March 11, 1917,
The whole of said work to be completed on or before September 11, 1918- ,
Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before September 11, 1919,

Witness my hand this 11th day of September, 1915,
J- Ho Smi‘bh,

State Engdineer.

Remarks: -

The boundaries of Mud Lake extend to and cover & part of the NW% SEZ of Seotion 5,
Township 6 North, Range 35 E. B, M, the point of diversion ag shown in this ease. The

Wi SEZ of said Sec. b is & part of the homestead entry of Sareh Binnard. The peint of
diversion, however, is in the Lake and does not interfer with the holdings of the said
entrywoman, but if it should, we have her permission to tgke the waier &s shown on the
maps, This point of d:urers:mn howaver, was established before the Binnard Homesteed entry
was made, Applicant will simply use & large 0ld ditch now constructed for the purpose

of conveying her water to the land to be irrigated..

Reingtsated under terme of H, B. 53, L, 1917%7.
Works completed: June 28th, 1918.
Certificate issued: Hov. 3, 1919.

Permit No. 11605
CERTIFICATE OF CQOMPLETICH OF WORKS

T0 ALL WHOHK IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that Marie Wiley of Hamer, County of Jefferson and State of
Idahc, the holder of Permit No. 11605, issued upon Application No,., 16849, hearlng date of
priority of September2,1915, aﬁthor121ng the diversion of 6.4 gseond feet of the waters of
Mud Lake, County of Jefferaon. State of ldsho, for irrigation and domestic purposes, ham -
fully complied with the provisions - of the laws of the State of Idahe, relating to the
proof of completion of the works of diversion set out and deseribed in said Permit, that
gsaid works are sdequate for diverting and conveging to the place of intended use 6.4 second
feet of the waters of Mud Lake; that the point of diversion of said waters is in the NWISEZ,
Sec. 5, T. 6 N., R. 35 E. B, M.r and that the lsnds proposed to be irrigasted by the use of
said water are described ss follows, to-wit: SE%, Sec. 4; EANE}, Sec. 9; WiNW: Sec. 10,
%. 6 N., R. 35 E. B, M.

Witness my hand this 3d day of November, A. D. 1919.

W. G+ Swendsen.
Commissioner of Reclamation
By: 8. T. Baer. RFL.
" Deputy

o ééﬁ . Sf"("}‘"" Aeet'

Licensge feev 7 Ly
Fog 2t
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‘Beptenber 10, 1520

Re Permit No. 11606 = B
Bash L. Bemnett Marie Viley e
"Righy, Idaho < _
Dear Sir:

I am emclosing herewith 1icense issued under
tha sbove mumbored permit, together with regelpt for fees.

Vary truly yours, |
Y. G. SWENDSEN | B
Commissioner of Reslamtion
" By ' _ )
La . . W Le
i R.558Y | o




BASH L, BENRETT, ASSESQ’OR i ’ . . MAHBA HOWE, PEPITY

COFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR
JEFFERSON COUNTY

RiGEY, IDAHO

July 19th.
1920,

-
Hon .W.G.3wendsen,

Bolse, Idaho,

Dear sir; _
I am enclosing you herewith my check for $16,00

same being for license of Marie Wiley, of Hamer, Idaho, for
license fior beneficial use of the wayers of Mud Lake.

Will yon kindly mail me the license for this when issued?
Thanking you for your attention to these matters, I am

Respectfully,

-
LS P I T



July 14, 1920,

Res Permit 11606 = Marie Wileye

¥», Bagh L. Bennett,
Attorney, Rigby,
1&aho.

i‘lear Sirs

_Umnmm@tufmsunmumtoﬂhw,Wmﬂﬂw
ewoh 40-aore tragt undor cultivation, license under the abowe
mumbered permit will be issucd,

Yours very truly,

Ve G Swendsem,
Commizsioner of Realamation, |

By

CMBL MW

s
-y

AAGOP



Faorm 28 i : e » .

° REPORT OF ENGINEER

1. State name of applicant and number of permit: Marie Wiley = Permit 11605 .

2. State source of water supply:.______ MRA LaKe

3. Location of point of diversion: . NWiSH% SeceDs Ta 6 Nes Be 85 EepBoM. .
4. Desacribe works as they exist, giving dimensions and eapacities of same: ... .

...angr..qt-.g...ﬂ.&;...!3_f____13_._.._@_'____13_,___Eit»"h,,_5‘6_'_’_____.:L_x:gn_..ni_p!_;_.______.___...________.__..._._..-....,.'._._._.,,V A

.. .Ditch. $2' B, 3. e S
12" Cent, pump._lB H.P. Elac..h’ot.or. f Lift.

5. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion: ¥&8. .. ... ... . ...

6. Give exact location of lands to be irrigated. If proof is for beneficial use, give exact number of

acres under cultivation in each forty-acre tract. (Describe manner and place of use if for other than

irrigation) : . JSE%,.Sﬁc_.,,%;..E%EE%,.SQQ_Q.Q;,,W%ﬂ?&ﬁ.e}}_e;_'-_‘?.:,_?.-‘.9__‘ﬁ-..ﬁF_!_:._.B:..§§.-§:3§1¥1....-.....,,,.

7. Submit map on encloged plat, showing location and details of above descripﬁon.
8. How many parties conduct water in this system . Cru g oo e e

9. Give names and amount of each L

: 10, What large stream would the water here appropriated finally réach?..,.Mud--LakE.M.-.....__..,._A._

11, Describe the various tributaries en route, from point of diversion to the principal ‘drainage

S < OSSO '
Remarks: ... §0-fy GTELR B0 L o PEEBRTS e crorrseerrroomreresoorremmrreeoreeeerreososorseeeeeeeosnnce |
This examination was made on the.... @8 day of _________ ADT . 19 20

(Signed) ... 7§ gy Zm PR

Examiner.

T 11605

UVHR
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" Desewber 27, 1919

Be: Permit 11608 » darie Wiley,

| Bash Le Beunett,
AStoraay, :
Bighy, ldaho,
Dear Sirs

Ve are tomiay an.r'o.eetpt of ymrn of the 24th innt.anh
enclosing depositions and affidavit of pubnaattanrtw.proaf of
vonuficial uew of wekey undor the obove nmbered parzit. These
wiil be placed on £41le here ponding the expmlmuén by an engineer
from this office, at which time you vil‘i be farthor notified as %o
- feas roquired before lssuing J,i.cme. | |
h ~ Yours very tralys

We Ge SWEEDOEH,

Comigaioner of
Reclamation,

By

o/ 11605



r——

pASH b BENNETT .
. LY . ————
° | RECEIVED
) RlG‘BY. \DAHO n‘rr,‘ y~
27 919
pecenbsT o4the DEPARTM
1919. _
Bon. W.G.Swenﬂ.aon
Roise, 14aho.
pear SiY¥s
. 1 anclose ¥ 0 horewith aepositiﬂn jp the patieY of
oof of spplication of waber 50 benaficia.l gse 1o permi¥ §11605 Hari wiley
180 praof of ¥ blica:bi 3t aams s :
§i1l you ¥indly & owleid rocsipy of thes snd whel
this patter is rondy¥ for ygeuing water 1icens® dly @ yige me n amonn
e remi’ for game
onanking you for your yention o theas patterss nd wighing



o o
. Atfidavit of Publication

STATE OF IDAHO, County of Jefferson, ss.—

I, R. I Jones, do solemnly swear that T am the manager of THE RIGBY STAR, a weekly news-
paper of general circulation, published once each week at Rigby, Jefferson County, Idaho; that the notice
attached hereto and which is a part of this affidavit, and a part of the proof of publication was published
in said newspaper CILJJL ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, consecutive weeks; first publication having been made on the

2 /[Ibz\ day of ... J"‘,. ﬁJ WJJ{L *4’ 191.1/ ' . that said notice was published in the regular and entire
issue of every number of the paper during the period and times of publication, and that the notlce was

publi_shed)m the newspaper and not in a supplement. Subscribed and sworn to before me this . 2

; 1 ﬂ,/") (e " b
Y _____ N e W N s O VO SO :of A JetlArtrales A D, 191?
- (—/
:ﬁc}D " )
Publication Fee $..(/.. . "NG&O”H&;’I@'?&‘&H{@E{Ri:éﬁj;}"j&é%""""""

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.
Notice of Proof of Application of

Water to Beneficial Use.

Notice is hereby given that at 10 .
| A, M..on the 24th day of December,:
1919, at Rigby, county of Jefferson,; / < 5
8tate of Idaho, before Bash L. Ben- rz Z
nétt, & Notary Publie, proof will be
submnted of the application to bene-
1 uze of 6.4 ?&,bie fe?: per speond
the waters of Mad Lake in aegord- :
|ddee with the térms and condftions '11605
lot Permit No. 11605 heretofore is- -
sued by the State Engineer of the
[ State of Idaha, . R
3o The msme and pﬂstofﬂce ad-,
dress of ‘the person or corporation’
‘Holditiz gaid permit are Marie Wilay,
Hamer, Idaho,
2. The use to which sald water
ha.u;;(t.pgen applied Iy Irrigation pur-

-#. "The smouat appiled to benefi-
cial use is, 6.4 cubic fset per second.

+4, " The place Where ssid water is
used £if fpr irrigation, give full and
agpurgto description of the lands jr-
rightéd) SR 1-4; section 43 B 1-2 N
B 1-4; Sehtions a.ndWlSNW14
Section. 16, all in township & Nurth
| Range 35 East Boise- Meridian,
¥ -5, The name of the. canal or dit-
ch or other works by which said wat-
er s conducted to such place of use
is Wiley Diteh. -

The right to take water from
such Works is based upon permit No.
11605. .

7. The source of supply from
which gaid water is diverted is Mud
Lake.

8. 'The date of the priority which
sald user is prepared to establish is
June 5th, 1917.

W, 6. SWEN‘DSEN,

Commigsioner of Reclamstion.
(November 27-Dec.18.) .

-



Ans -.E_&@-P_li';'__1_‘39.“.‘2}9_%%__12!}'_9_?_!1__!1}9_E?:‘_!_E}P,_E‘?Ll.’.%}_‘?&?_i_‘}_‘: _______________
’-—~ == e R S S 1 . &~ §

| JI
i
ﬂ FORM 18 . : CTAPITAL NEWS PUB. CO 13718 il

¢ - PERMIT No_ 11606

" Proot of Application of Water to Beneficial Tge
DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postofflce address

m—e st ) MR X e T oUw .,..___....__.__.____..____......_______.._________.....__..._...-....__.

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its mame, principal place' of business {if a
tforeign corporation, give name and postoffice of statutory agent) your position with reference to
same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf. - :

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under the
permit. ' '

Ans. 11605, September 11th,1916,  June 5th,1917. .

PRyl Sl Byl e Py eyl R S, gy figingedl. .....___......--._..__.___-.-..__.._____._-—,..._...__..__..__......‘-....;...._.....__-

Ques 4. State source of water supply and give e:cact location of pomt of diversion.
s TMud Lake, EW;SE4: section 5, Twp. 6 Horth ‘Range 35 E.B.H.-

Ques. 5. Describe your works of diversion, and state amount of water they are capable of con-
veying from point of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other works by
which water is conducted to such place of use.

|
T ‘Ans. _Cansl 16 £t at bottom 4 ft deap, and 20 ft at wator line.

- ____—__..____——_—-..._...,_..-...._______..‘.____..______........-_________..._.__.___._._...._._.-._....-—--.-——-..._

[-DO mibers inches of water, name of canal is the Wiley Ditohs Ganal will

T e e e e o Lt e T i e e At AL g A R e R L T T T o o R e L R S TR o o o o At

foarry-over-509¢ miners- $nches -or- -60--8020na - £8oGy -~ ————-----oo-omsoonoooeeee .

name each subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have actually been i
irrigated with said water.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of ail |

- o ]
QQues. 6. State for what purpose water is ussd and describe place of use. (If for irrigation, “
}f improvements which have been made as a direct result of said use. l

a.c.é \

F E@ﬂﬁi- e a o ion , & small pertion of the leﬂwi 20c,10 has been irgl

Ques, 7. If for other than irrigation purposes, state how applied, amount of horse power gen- i
erated, etc. |
!

- 3
o
™

Ques 8. What is the minimum amount of water requlred for the use spec1f1ed above? ‘
6.4 second faet,

5. T T e e e e e e e T e e o e s o e L i i e A L L Ll o e L L g ok

T

: i
Ques. 9, If you are not the person or representative of the eorporation to whom above mentioned J‘
permit was ‘originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder,’ |

et




Ques. 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted unds above i
mentioned permit has been used. i

Ans. Jupe _5%h,1917 T used about 500 winers-inches-on-the-SEi--se0v-4--- i.

Ques. 11, State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted
under the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon the lands l
herein described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights claimed there- il
under. : ' : ,

. . i

T o o ki o ke e o o o e ok o o A M Yk e ke T e il ke e e A e

I hereby certify that the foregeing testimony was read to the above subscribed before its signing, |
that I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was sﬁbscri_bed

and sworn to before me, at my office in__._____Rigb¥______________________________ , County of |

Jefferson - ~ State of Idaho, on this _____24%R______ day of __Dacemher _____ ;g

A.D.19.19 _ : > k

Residing at Rigby, Idshe,
My commission expires Nov.9th,1922, | - o

»
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The deposition of two wi

) I S . - at i , on this form, taken separately._ required in each case. :

Proof of Application of Water to Benefical Use - ,

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS : - A
i ° o . B
. Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postofﬁce address,
Ans, 5’.%99,1:562-9??_1.1?.!?35_-_@_s_e;@____fiﬁ Deputy Sheriff, Righby, Iﬂahﬂ- -

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with._ _Marie Niley _,--____________-_'_,,H-_“_-_-_, the i

" holder of Pernnt No. 116086 g long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ans es over 4 years, at Mud La];g_,__gqg{q;_,__;_t}g_l}_o_. ________ R o

i Ans. Yes,

L Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water :
| 1
|

from point of diversion to place of use.

; Ans Mud Lake. NW3SEL: sec. 5 Twp 6 North Range 35 E.B.M. !
¢ Main caneal is about 1l6ft at bottom 20 ft. wt water line and over 4 ft.
in depth., T o T

i Ques. 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works W_iﬂ safely conduct to place of

pi use, and how much water have yvou seen heing so conveyed? :
:"A Abou’c 60 second -feet or 3,000 miners inches.

B Ques : 6 " State for what purpose water is used and. ai what place. (If for irrigatioﬁ, give éach sub I
O hdmsmn mn wh1ch water has been used and number of acres 1rr1gated m each subdivision) State. whether
A"_CuItLvat-J 01 natural mmdow Jand znd the nature of all 1mpmvements Whl(_‘h have been made as 2 d}.rﬁct '

41€bU1t(;1:cid.l{iUSE - '_ _ o R Sk

JEpaii U SU SN <3y __A‘.._..,_.-.._._.___.U.______-.--_...__r-._-....___- v

SEATRENES: section 9 were all irrigated and & smell part of Nwma;

| section 10;land-was-cultivated  except-abput- 80 scores-wss-irrigated- ba:torci%
cultovation.Land has besn cropped three years, and as & rasult alfal:ta i

i
t
3
3
3
]
3
l
h
i
t

bay has- tem raissd.Land is-&ll- fencede - - mrmmeen- S s ommooemsomesmeseoooooboo-e

1 B i I T i T T T I, e e e m e e e m e e i e = e b e E E . B R o o — — = — = 4m =

. Ques’ 7 Iffor power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied. and to what

Lo extent. o LiLo o : CoEet SRR |
- . , . . . . B N .2 1l
I 1 He
} Ans, BOe .. T S S P &
S et U i

A

i P S S e A DL R A B T S ___-i___________________‘.‘.:Jt_"_ ________ ~!
i

............. e e e e m et e e e e e h e ke i e a e e maa e m e o A et —mammattmee = q

' Ques._;& (If for irfigations state characrer of land that has heen reclaimed, and give your estimate -

of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

_________________________________________________________________________

aeross 1t 1n placos that will requiro 1we11ng ‘nefore 1rrigntian can

take p]:a.cr'l:aﬁd ‘reyuires one inch-per-scre- centiaucu&-ﬂam-~: R -
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. Fufl'(; I?V o T T ' - ' . T}*de;@ﬁmoft\::@! Dnﬂiufurm lakenacpamtply reqmdedmemhmse: : '

e | Permit No.. 11605 ,_
Proof of Application of Water to Benefical Use
DEPOSITION OF WITNESS - L

_Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address,
Ams. C.W.Dunkin, agﬂ 88 ,farmer, Hamer, Idsho,

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with._ Marie Wiley = .. . . . ___._ the

holder of Permit No._]i%_ia_?;s ? How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ans. 0v8r_ 4 years I have known Marie ¥iley, sha resides at Hamer, Ida

which is near Mud Lake.

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No. 11605 and are vou familiar with its pro-
visions and conditions?

Ans. _ X88a e

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water

from pdint of diversion to place of use,
Ans. . Mud - Lake. HW*SE— gec. 5 T + 6 North Range 3b E.B.M.

Ques. 5. How many secand. feet of watér do you estimate said works will safely conduct to. place of

use, and how much water have you seen bemg so conveyed?
{Anb’ ‘Would earry about ".‘5 000 miners inches. Have seen the ditch

fUll "ot water and- ?mrrying gbout thet amount of- water*;‘_““ T

Ques. 6 - State for what purpose water is used and a: what place. (If for irrigation, give each sub-

_diVis’iGﬁ ‘in wh'iﬂch water has been used ard number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.) State whether
By cultwat d or, natural meadow land and the natu[e. of all improvements Wthh have been made as a dlrect

N resultx b&ld use.

Arsmj; Trigation purposes.

Pt - e B R E LT T

SE%“E‘*HE* section 9, were all irrigated, and a small part

of the NWEW: sec,10. La.nd was cultivated except abput BU @cres natura‘l

dow. Land r a3 _ . .and alfalfa h
?::sed fandhf”g efnfé:nélgzé)e years:as a_result, an 1fa hay . ____

E el e e
1 _ - _ , : ' -
l Ques, 7 If for power or other purpases than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what
i extent. . = o ST s B .

Ang, E?--QEEE?__?EI_'-E?_??S?tiOI&.' T S SN
‘E' e > ."

| B e Oy S S S R S ST ISR S S
o T e e
,-Ques- 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate
i '

of the ameunt of water required for its profitable cultivation,

t

8 Ans, Land is g sandy loam soil and rsquires ahpnt an inch per. pores
i Land 18 nearly level some sand ridges across the ‘{and not” N
e -suseceptible -of -irrigation except by leveling.

i - | - | |

l;l M e e ot T e e T e e TR e Tl
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Form No, 22

. | State of Faho -

¢ ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE
INSTRUCTIONS
PROOF OF BEMNEFICIAL USE
Bosse, IDAHO,  pecember 8, 1919

Marie Wiley, _
- ofo Bash L. Benmett,
‘. RBighy, ldaho.

DEar SIr:

T encloge herewith the following forms to be used in connection with proof of application of
water to beneficial use under Permit No 11605

DrrositioN or PerMiT HOLDER,
Depositions or Two WITNESSES.

In submitting this proof the following instructions should be CAREFULLY followed out, since
failure to do so may result in the loss of the permit holder’s rights: ' '

___________________________ , the date set for the proof of application of water to
beneficial use, the enclosed deposition forms (one for permit holder and one each for two witnesses)
' Rigb , ldaho, before Bush L. Bennett

should be filled out and sworn to at

2. When the depositions have heen taken they should be mailed to this office, together. with
affidavit of publication of notice. When these have been received, together with report of examining
engineer, you will be further advised as to fees due before issuing license.

Yours truly,

Comalse loner of Reclamtion,

14605



v - o r (Date)

(P. 0.)

Commissioner of Reclamation, Boise.
Dear Sir: : : T
I have your letter of ':H—'@_ 77“) 2090 enchsmg nouee of m-w
Permit No.

271,

~



November 28, 1919,

. He Permit 11805«iarie Uilley.
Bagh L. Bamnett, ittorney,
m’ Imal
Dsar Sira-w
Relative to mat unier abarvo pexmit would say that I havo
‘sot December 24th as date for making proof, at Righyy and notice hos
today hoem mallod to tho Righby Staxs
Deposition blanks will be mma to you latars
Yory Suly yourgy
e G. STERDOEN,
Comniosioner of Reclamatioms

AR

11605



Hovenber 20, 1919.

In re: Permit 11506.

Imrie Wiley,
Homer, ldoho.

Doay usndams

Pind onclosed, herewith Certificate of Completion

- of Works, mnder the a&bove mumbored permit, together with

" revelpt covering fees sudmitted.

" Yours very truly,
W. Go SWESDSEN,
%miuiomf of Reclmmation,

By

11605



BASH L. BEMMNETT

- RIGBY, IDAHO

Hovember 15th,
1919,

Commissioner of Reclamation,

Boise, Idaho.
Desar sir; ‘
I enclose you herewith Notice For Publication under

S

permit #11605, iarie Wiley, and would request that this be published in
the Rigby Star at Righy, ldaho.

Thanking-yon for your attention to this matter, I um,

L)

Very tfﬁly yours,

e et e e

T
. f: ‘\. *."’,s, \\

11605 : oV LT BT
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Form 10 . e }} ; .
L4 P

ﬂ/
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

&  NOTICE OF PROOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER
. TO BENEFICIAL USE

Notice is hereby given that at. 29 a. m. on the._. .24 _ day of. December _ 19..19,
at | Blgby 1 0& _____________ , Counfy of .. ;__?°°°m‘?f,r3tate of Idaﬂ'(g
before BT R Jeffersom o will be submitted
of the applmgh %%%g%ﬁPgse ofga30t3r7mb1ic ......................... cubic feet per second of the
waters of o N S 6 '4 ................. in accordance with the -ter’ms and conditions of
Pérmit No....... H P_‘?.__E{{g'rke?ofore issued by the State Engineer of the Sts.tteof 1daho.

1. Th%"'h%%% and postoffice address of the person or corporation holding said permit are____...-_..._-_;

8 le Hamey, Idaho
2. e uséW f‘i) ngﬁh said water has been applied is . et e

- Irrbgst ion purposes '
3. The amount applied to bell’le%gal u.Se'is .................................................................................... S — ,

4. The place where said water is used (if for i?ﬁg‘ation, give full and accurate description of the

JE0 011 B2 N oz T RS

June 5th,1917, V. G. SBwendaen,
/ < Commissioner of Reclamtion

éé:z.-a‘“ 11605 e



Sevember 1%, 1919
in rov  Parmit 11506,

. Bash L. Banmots,
- Bighy, Idshos

~ Denr a‘iﬂ

| Pnrmnt to your reqctut of the l‘mh. Iem emlﬂm :
o Mc ‘hlam tc ™ und in givtna mziu Gf mmwmu h |
sa’hnu mo!' ander the nbou numbwed mnit, m- hazm

umr. Thess amm should be aumma to this namm e

Sim awﬂ*ﬂgha : _ | N
| ~ Yours very ta'nly. R |
W0, gmDeE,

' _Mnm of -
"nnxmﬁan,

"L/lb
E

11605




BASH L. BENNETT ' ’
5t

RIGBY, IDAHC

Zovember 1llth.
1919.
Hone WeGe.dwendsen,

Zoise, Idsho,.

Szgaraling your letiuer to iarie Wiley of the
4tH. inst, regarding bheneficisl use of water under permit F 11605,
heg to advise you thot this holder desires to go shead and make
oroof of weheficial use. £indly mail to me the necessary blunks,
‘and we will procced with the mutler zs you sugzeste.

Very truly yours,

/@CZ% 7 /f ,@ma&tk

11605



OFF ICE OF THE DEPARTMIN® OF RECLAMATION
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO.

I? th;mgzttor of the Ra-tnatataignt ; - o _ B
of Pa Ho B wndey 8 '

Proviosions oY ﬁ"'“iﬂ-."m 'suaion I,.a.wm)a Begisl 9 §emd QRDER
1917, o - g : =

Pexmit Ko_ 11608 lapsed on the Lith aa,v of Septem'ber .

19_18 _, by the :tailure of the holder to make proof of eompletion of
the works of diversion, required by law, snd as set forth in _th_o pormlt
iteelt, -~ | |
| Notloe that such proof wana due was rogularly given the helﬂe# by

this of’ioe on the _ -'g& day of g . v 1918 e |
" on the 44h sy of Qotabes . 19 19, notioe to

show osuse why said permit ghould not be esncelled under the tewmd of

He Be 83, Session Laws, 1917, wes anly soﬂea on’ the ho:l.ﬂor in aecord-

ance with lew, - _ .

| whereupon, the holder made appearange :rithin the required time

and submitted affidavites shovwing that the naid works wore completed

within the required ti-e, to~wit} on the___ 26th __ day of __ Jme 19 1%
And, afeer exsmination of said affidavite and proofa, the

~ Goumissiomer of Reslamation is satisfied that the holder of the said

Permit XNe 11595 . has proceedsd in good fait_h'._ snd hag éomp_ldtad works
of diveraidn and meade use of water theroin. for benefieial pnrroéin.

whereupon, without furthsr proeoodim or hoaring in the mathr it
.10 ordored that 8sid Permit XNo. 11605 + be, and the am ia, Mﬂhy
 re-insteted and thet a uruﬂeatc of ccmplotlon of orks th ‘raundey
ba iasued imodiauly. .

pated Hove 3, 1919

11605



_ Bovesber &, 1919,

In re: Pormit 11605, |

ario Tiley,

Eamey, lanahs,

m: _

: miu ﬂn naknoﬂodea receipt, at thla dspartment, of -
lffldaﬂt praying for an extension of tiies.in whioh $o make M

-of baneficlal use er water spproprigted under the aboﬁ umhmd .
perait. T

. The mdru indionte that pmr of b-wwm use was due
septmher 11, 191%,and, ander our statutos,sn epplicasion for m

- extonaion of the tize in which ¢4 submit proof of beneficial use

shandd be sulmitto: o us within 40 days after the date set st
in the per Ut for the nub:ntsaion af suoh m»

: : Upuntila:hnrtnmagampurmnm“IWmm
record aml has fuat deea reinstated and a certifioats of mletim
‘of the works issued. _ ‘

) mora A8 no way, ‘mnder the ntatute. whare we san allow m
appliostion for extension of times I would sugpest to you thas
you sulmit proof of bensficinl use on the water that god have :ladg
snd thus save &8 early & dste of priority as pousitley’
have pui tc bemcficlal use tho reminder of the watoy” 4
- $hen you would be allowed to submit mm mo!‘ wmg a uur
date of pﬂmw. " - , _

Yours very M; | |
‘ % G, SWENSEN, .

Matm e!‘
" Realemation,

o .
11805 - DM@




¢
3ASH L. BENNETT

Amunneyatlaw
RIGBY, IDAHO

Hovember 1st,

1919,
Hon. W.G.Swendsen

Bolse, Idaho.

Dear sir;

I enclose you herewith correbrated affidavit of Harie Wiley

for extension of time in which to show application of

water for beneficial
use

«Thanking you for your consideration of thig matter, I am,

Respectfully,

N2 K feececn

11605
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;PPLIGATIoﬁ POR UYTEAJION or OTLIE wHICH 20 SUBMIT

alal T

PROOF OF APPLICATION 0P LTER TQ nuiﬂ IVIAL USL,

State of Idaho. o
S B 8S.
County of Jefferson.

' darie .Jlley, being firqt duly sworn depoqes and.

,"i_ : :.,_ N . ......: : - ‘ ) | . . .. .‘1, ikl"iqria..

SayS' that she ie the owner and holder of parnit %11605 heretoforeif”"”

| 1asued ‘her by the btdte of 1dah0, and - bV the terms of said permit
tnlq ~“f1ant was to Submlt nroof oiVvater-uo-beneflclal-use September~‘
”lﬂth 1919, but that affiant did noo-do'sow that through theferror:and;

mistaxe of aftiant, the yerms of suld pernit was overlookeéd, but that

=ffiant did have complete &t that time the works of diversion, and thae -

that affiasnt hed irrigated from 75 to 1UU acres of sais¢ lands, and had

nearly the entire 320 acres cleared and ditched-réady for piéwing.and
vrlanting and that affiant has ex*ended the sum of %2500 00 in

comoletion of Works ¢nd ditches, and that 1f given- two yeurs dddlthﬂ&l

time sf?mﬂnt af?lant c°n comply with 211 the requlrements and have all '

Lhe: 1rrlgable nortlon 0? thlo_ldndu under 1rr1gat10n and cultlvatlon.
'_WHEREFORE-af+14nt asks u%qt she be glven 2 years udﬁltIOﬂul tlme

from 3entember 11lth 1.19.

juscribed and sworn to hefore me
1st gay of Jovember,1919. 27442,‘ %,{,gﬂ

-thlsf'
 Notary Public, residing at Righy, Idahe |
ane, XL, “1ley, of Hamer Idabo and W.-Gibson of Roberts, Idaho, each-

Famer Id bo.

be1nﬂ flrst duly sworn deposes =nd BRYS; thgt uhey havé.readcthe
foregolng afildavlt, ch&t_they are well acqualnted wlth the above named
'affiant and the lsnds deseribe” in said permlt #11605 and that they :

know the above stetements to he true of their own Knowledge.

W%w e __c‘;,z_é/ézy

t

Susctihed and sworn to before me this the lst day of lovember,1919.

Abnuyfhwharﬁmhagatﬁmaw Lkdw

- 14p05



&«

BASH 1 BENNETT
Attorney at Law
RIGBY, IDAHO

Hovember lat.
1919,
Hon. W.G.3wendsen

Boise, Idaho. ' | - o 11605

Dear gir;

$5.00
I enclose you herewith fécording feea permit # 11605

Marie Wiley, same being completions of works, as per your letter of Oct.30th.

I thank you for your considerstion in this matter, and beg to

remaln, - " Respectfully, /j)M///JW



" Ostober 30, 1919s

In re: DPerait 11605,

Bash L. Bonaett,
Ei{fh:)h ldaho,.

Dear Sir:

The above musbers.. purmit w111 be rolnstiated and
cortificate of completlon of works issucd upon recelpt of
the statutory fee in the sum of {b.

The permit stands on our rénorda in tho asme of
Zaric Wiley. |

Yours vory truly,
We Ge SWIERLBEL,

Gowaissicner of
Reclanation,

8y
Shicf Clorke.

LfB.

11605



BASH L. BENNETT, Aszeg20R

. OFFICE OF —— . MANDA HOWE, GERPUTY
* Rssessor Fefferson Gounty, Tdaho

Righy, Idaho .
Octobet Z7th

1419

Y. G. Swenson.

Boise, Idmho.
Dear 3ir:

Je enclose herewith msep of works of Marie Wilay
pérmit number 11605, in connection these canale sand ditches
are of the same dimentions named in said permit.

Trusting this meets with your approval, I am

Very respéctfully jours ,

11605
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NAME OF APPLICANT.... V¥

f-@.,i

A L ks
: 1 M..«u.».l b
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DRAW PLAN IN INK.

SCALE: 2 INCHES-=-1 MILE.



1n ses  Papait 11605,

__.BWozum E
'”,mam ‘

1 duire to apelogise mr Bot miolin‘ with oar 10“!!'

""ot aowm- &1, the Blank map farm mumd thonsu. and 1 =

_ onamm the fm herewith,

Eno, )

Yours very truly,
' W 0, SWERDOEE,

' ﬁmissiemr of mh:httu.’

Gnfef Olori,

11605




. . BUREAU OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER APPROPRIATIONE
CAREY ACT DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
W, G, SWENDSEN, COMMISSIONER

D. W. DAVIS, GOVERNOR BOISE

— Catober 21, 1915.
TR

In re: Permit SReews

Bash L. Bennett,
Rigby, Idsho.

Dear Jir:

This will acknowledge receipt, at this department, of
depositions under the terus of House Bill 53, Laws of 1917,
under the above numbered permit, Marie Wiley, holder.

Kindly have permit holder submit to this department
additional evidence by way of a map drawn on the enclosed form,
showing the course of the gompleted diteh and of the completed
laterals on her land and, if any, the reclaimed portions of -

her land.
Yours very trly,
We Go & , -
Commi bl Py
Reala O
By
Chief TK»
L/B.

Yon failed to #nclose the maps, Bindly =mail o me the m@ps you

menyion herein, and I shall be gald to comply with your requests.
Resoectfully

. Roat k1

, RECRIVED |
j OC 2w J

11605
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Qatobar 21, 1819,

| JLG o
in rel Pormit-EIoUD,

Rigby, ldahe,

Deaxr Sirs

This will acimowledge recolipt, at this department, of
depositions under the termas of House Blll 53, laws of 1917,
undsr the above uumbered permli, arie VWiley, holder.

Kinddy have permlt holder subtmlt to this departsont
sdditional evidsnee by way of a mop érawn on the enclcsed Corm,
ghowing the ocowrge nf the gompletegd dlteh and of the comploted
laterals on hor land and, 17 any, thce reclaimed porticns of
hoyr load. ' _

Youyy very truly,

We G. SVEITISEH,
Commigaioney of

: _11605 | Realamtions
By

G10f Morvk.

L/Bt



. MANDA HOWE. DEPUTY
. ry

Hssessor Jefferson Gounty, Tdabo .

BASH L. BENMETT, ASSESgoRr . .

$

OFFICE OF

%

P W T

Righy, Idaho | M 7 |
. M_."" ~:‘

Ocetober 17th.
" 1919,

x

Hon. W.G.Swendsen
Boise, Idaho.

Daar sir;

T

I enclose yon herewl th depositions relating %o prbnf of 5

i, e T

completion of works under Permit #11605 of Marie Wiley, snd trust same will

ey

meet your approval,Will you kindly advise me when this permit is re-instatead

or of your disposition of this matter?

Thanking you in sdvance for this information, I am,

T f M

11605



Proof of Completion of Works
DEPOSITION OF WITNESS
Umier Tevms of H. B. 53, Laws 1917.

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoﬂice address.
g

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with Marie Wiley

___________________________________________________ ——y

, authorizing the diversion of

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read. said Permit No
terms and conditions ?

Ques. 4. (If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigated
under said permit? If so, describe same, state its character, and give your estimate of the amount of water

required for its profitable cultivation.

Ques 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to convey the entire

amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use? If so, when were they so . - §

completed ?
Yes sir, On June 28th ,1918,

Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they existed on the date stated in answer to Question 5,
and give your estimate of their capacity on that date.

Diteh 16 ft, at bottom 20 £t. at water line,had a 12 or 14 inch
ce%- rfﬁgal‘“pump and-slsotric motor,would thoow- aﬂmu't.- 560~ mnm
inches 1 should Jjudge.

1 hereby Acertify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, ﬂlaf

I believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subsi::ribéd and sWorn E

to before me, at my office in Hamer e, County -

o e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e T e e g e P

, State of Idaho, on this_. Ssventaenth

A D 1912 @) L Z A. /

My co:ﬁﬁ:sg;on explres__.ﬂ:_ ____/f‘ff Z-
S 11605
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Proof of Completlon of Works

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS -
Under Terms of H. B. 53, Laws 1917.

Ques. 1.

State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address

_________________________________________________________________________

g
o8

o e ey e LS Lk TP o o o e o o o o s T i A S gt e e i o o o e o o e e o e . R R S W TE Y= MR W AT T

iy
2

-
¥

e e e e e e e s B B o i e e LT TR __-n_____-_—,_m-n_——-_______________,______

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No.. 20 2. ey
terms and conditions?
Ans. ___88 81)

QOues. 4.

under said permit? Tf so, describe same, state-its character, and give your estimate of the amount of water

(If for irrigation purposes). Are you acquainted with the land proposed to be irrigabed

required for its profitable cultivation.

_———— * e avit Sy 3 NTMNS VR SN e e L . L e e e e i e e ——— e

Ques. 5. Are the works of diversion fully completed and of sufficient capacity to convey th_e entire
amount of water set out in the permit from point of diversion to place of use? If so, when were they so .

completed ? _
 Ape. Yer sir; Were completed June 28th,1918, I know this because.
thé‘}; was the dale the electric power was turned on at Mud Take. ~~~~
Ques. 6. Describe the works of diversion as they existed on the date stated in answer to Questwn 5,
and give your estimate of their capac1ty on that date.

Aps, Ditch 16 Ft. at bottom,20 ft. at water line and had about 14 ined |

centrifugal pump &nd electriec motor this would pump about 500 niners |
inches-I-should-judges - voem R st N3

e e e T A e e e T i T AL e ke B i o Y A

1 hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before ‘its signing, that

I helieve him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscrlhed and sworn' - S

to before me, at my office in______ZAEY__ ity § 5o
sefferson : : R g

_Ootober . s p1e1?

. My g?mnﬁSSion exp1res__‘,ﬂ_/£ﬁ’_:£.§[f¢§2

NDM Pubhc, resm’mg at zengyaﬁ’éj;::b hc Lo ,




S —
;; ) Prrurr No.11605 ___ R

- Proof of Completion of Works
t - DEPOSITION OF HOLDER R

Under Terms of H.B. 53, Lows 1917,

' Ques. 1. State your name, age, res1dence occupatmn and postoffice address.

i B e e e S D s e ot e ey e Y e P L T T e S L e e ke Ik e e i i AL i T Y W A e et e = e

Ques. 2. If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business, your posﬁmn
with reference to same, and your authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ans. Acting on behalf of an individual.

—-—————-—.——_-_.._—.—...____..........___..._.._.....___...._.___.__.____.._______...___..__.-.__.._.._____—..-._....-._.——_—-—_-—--

T e e e R e e e s e Y e P A5 e T e S L AE e o . R Bk o B L L L e T . B A ot e e . o e e o B e

e e 7 7 o B ik e e o e e e e = R ia e R i . T e+ e o o o AR AR Al ks e

Ques. 3. State number and date of perrmt amount of water you are authorized to divert, soume, and
_pomt of diversion.

_#11605,_ September 1Kth,1915. 6.4 Second feet, Mod Leke. -
HW-?SE& section 5, Twp, 6 North Range 35 Egst B.M,

-——————-———-——--——-—----————-.——-———_-w__..__..—.._..___.__...___.._______._____..-..-—.-._—-.-...__._._._._.——...—..-_.-—_-._._.._.———

. Ques. 4. State purpose for which water is to be' used, and, if for irrigation, state the number of
B acres and give description of the land you have reclaimed or intend to reclaim.

; Ans. __For irrigatlon and _domestic purposes, For 320 acres &g foliows |

——--—————--.-————.._—___.._._..—_.-_..-.__,_._._._.._....-._......_,.._______,.._..._.,._.____.._...__,______...._..._-__.____.___.______.-.._.

‘ Ques. 5. State whether or not the water has been tumed into your works of diversion, and, if so, L
i when and to what extent. < ¢. - J

Ans. _Ye8 on June 28th 1918 uged about 10 second foats

Ques. 6. State whether or not the works of diversion are fully completed, if so on what date, and
whether or not they comply in all respects with the terms of the permit.

Ques 7. If the works of diversion do not comply with all the terms of your permit, state fully those
patticulars in whlch there is any variance.

Ans. ____;Ti‘:é_z:*__{go{rgp}_y with the terms of the permit,

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e R e e e e e —— e
e T T T e e L e e e . e e 8 e o e . A 7 P R T e 7 T T i T = = = . A

8 Al L o g B e S e e T e e e 1y = T Ty Y o e R . o e SRl i A e e P R B i e S A e o ot D Al o i o o i R e et

Ques. 8. Give description of works and state dimensions and capacity of each part as they existed ©

on___m_]ﬁ? _________ , 19_18, and give cost of same.

Diteh or canal 16ft at bottom and 20 ft. at water line, & pump |

an& e‘Ié&‘ﬁr‘m moior tHat Pamps HUU KINeFs 1HGhEs, CoRtInNous, - S

-_.__.........____.____.._._.__.__.__.___._.,......_________,_____,_,,___________....__. ........__._.—____...._._._.__._-...‘._______-......__._

v (Sign here. )_,..__,_1._44_ A, m’%’-’-«;——--

: I hereby certzfy that the foregomg testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that |
1 I beheve him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn -

to beforeme, in___Bemer .. et |
S , State of Idaho, on this ---___:Sr_erg;r_tl:z_qx_zjs_}_z_______._,___;-T_-.__d_ai . | o
- A.p 19. 19 @ Zﬁf > S SR |
| (\ o 2. N
M}F Comnnssmn explresﬂov'. 9th 1922| . - :‘};{ﬂt‘;r}:"mmm"j i

Tun




Opteher 13; 1918,
In ves Permit nm.

Besh L. Bemmest, , : |
Rigby, Idahos - - o

Dear 3irs | |
This will acknovledgo rossipt of GppesFARcs wadsr the
$orme of Heuse Bill B3, Laws of 1917, Rnder the above mumbered
perait, ahd I am enclosing, hevewith, blank depositien forws
togethey with instruotiona for ue‘ in meking & mmﬁ tmﬂl '

reinstatement,
' Yours very tvuly,

?l. G’ mt .
Oomulss i_omr rat Bealamation,
By
‘ Ohle? Oleyk.

L/

Eno,

131605



To W. G. Swendmen,
gommissioner of Reclamation,

Boime, Idsho,

Si!‘:_'" . : . h .
Receipt of notice that Permit No, // b qu-ham

fo» cencelistion under H, B. 53, Seasion Laws of 1917, is |
- ackmowledged. T hersby ﬁhtor an ai:paamcp and 1111 offer

proof th show that the works required thereunder were fully
u.omﬁle'tod.on the date 'proﬁf of ocompletion of works was ;lu..

By ﬁaLUQZZ/KiA{uou¢AAJ'-
Atto:nay or ABSRSY

11605



Oatobar 9, 1919.
In ret Permit 11805,

Bash L. Bmﬂt.
Righy. Idake.

Deay 8ir:

Thin wilil reknovledgs weseipt, ad this dspartaent, of the
- affidawis of Marie Wiley, yelative to the above pambered y‘mlt- .

1f permis htidﬂ' has aompleted hay weiiks by Jeptenher 11.
1918, she will he permitied to mike & showing undex the tevma of
House Bill 58, lews of 1917, and &f suwh showing ba deemed suf~
flolent permit may be rainstated within the disoresion of the
hend of thu Gepurimant,

‘1 am enclosing herswith a blank 0 be vasd in Mna
-ppemmo uRdsr the tarme of sald act, and wpen reaseipt of this
blank dspoliition Wlamke will be forwarded for use in making m
showing, _

~ An sppXiestlion for an extension of time for bensflcial ume

- will net be enterteined beoauss of the faat thet proof of bdenmeficial
use under the pormit was due September 11, 1919, snd wnder our
statutes m appliestion for extension of that time must reach this
office within 30 days of the date set ocut for the proof of bete

. efiolal use. Howevor, 12 the abowe nusbered permit is reinstated
the permit holder will be allowed to submit proef of densfioial use
Bt hor dase of priority will be brought down to length of time
which is the differonoe betweom the date proof shomld have been
submitted and the date proof ie submisted,

‘ 1 sm returniag to you, herewith, a notice of allowance of
poruit holéer's deaert nntry, the sams boling of no use to this

offine.
Yours wvery truly,
Ve e Smnman.
Compissioner of Raelmtion,
By
_ _ : ~ Uhief Glerk.
L/, - A1605

Sm.



 SRSH L BENNETT, Assespor .

S

- —.-'—-'——DFFIICE or;

Righy, Idaho =

October 7th,
1919.

Depertment. of Reclamation.
Boige, Idahos

Gentlemen;

of said permit as regards the reason for the failure to snbmit prvot.”'

é '_ a8 irovided in seid permit, alsc the notice of the sllowence of;h-r

entry or permit to be reinstated, will you metl to me a bbank upon wh \

ghe cen submit Ther affidawit of completion of works. 1 wish to stato
that I have visited these works and know the statemsnts made in her

. affidavit are true and that th e approximate cost so far has been abont

'matter and oblige, ' - "fL

Respectfully,

el

REC F"VF

SR WS

CoT -0 Yitd

s ———— L ]

? BFEARTMENT OF AECLARATION




DEPARTIENT 07 RACLAMATION.

Aﬁplication for re-instatement of water permit #11805,

State of Idaho.
County of Jeffer 500

88, ' . ,

¥grie Viley, being first duly sworn deposes and says;
that she 1s the owner and holder of permit # 11605 heretofore issued
by the State Engineer of the Stste of Idahg;ﬁand thﬁt Prdof of Complet-~
ion of the Torks under seid permit.was to be submitted on or be fore
'September 11th,1918 amd upon which proof of‘application to_beneficial
use was to be submitted on or be ore Sept 11th,1519, snd affiant
having been notified that said permit was tp he cancelléd,_unless this
affisnt makes g propér showing regsarding said permit, affiant desires
to state aé-foilows; That all bf.said.WOrks of divaréion-arq-fugly
complete and that ﬁwo'agricultural-crops have been raised upon 75 acres
of this land, snd that all of said lends have been cleared and =11 is
fencéd 8nd.that all ﬁill be irrigatéa éuring the yeayr, 1920, and thet
' 50 additional acres sre now prepared for planting .in'iéao; 2nd ‘affiant
stetes that the reason for the failuré to subnitt said proof as provided
in said permit #11605 waz that. t}ﬁe]#nd embraced in said p’e‘_rm’it wag '
the desérl.land entry of affient and that caid dewert land entry was
not fommally =llowed until in Teﬁruary.lglg, and that af fiant become
conptused in the water permit snd the & sert land £iling, and .su:ppose;d
thaet on account of the drsert lsnd filing aot he ing allowed-untii
this year, that it woulsd he unnacess=ry to secure any other extension
of time on said water permit. Affisnt therefore respectfully askﬁ tﬁat
the meid permit 11705 may be re-instated, snd that affisnt may be
allowed to submit sn =ffidavis s howing éomrletion of zaiﬂ works , and
fh&t.arfiazt'm&y bs sliowed time.ii-which 1o submit uf7ilavite asking

for extension of time of oue yesr in which %o make proof of gpplication
[

(D cstl Wy@
Suseribed sné sworn fo befor: ve thiz the 7th Gay of Cetober,1919,

1605 Lreed %ﬁef/f/f’

of waler 0 heneficial use.

ublic, .
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- Form 24—6M4-17 . : '

* 4
Office of the State Engineer
* BOISE, IDAHO
Dotodver 4th, 191 [ N
Re: Permit No.__}iﬁ.,"_
To___._ ”j!_ﬁ_{!lﬁ_ leyy
_____ Bumery 1daho, SR |
it appearing to the State Engineer that the terms and conditions of Permit No.______________ )

to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, have not been complied with as to

you are hereby notified, in compliance with H. B. 53, approved February 28, 1917, that said Permit
11808 .
o S is hereby held for cancellation.
You are hereby required to show cause before the State Engineer on or before forty days from

da_itﬁ_ of this netice why said Permit should not be cancelled.

Sa1d Permit No._-j:‘!‘??ﬁs .. _ claims the use of L. A cubic feet per second of the
ﬁratefé of ______ @ _:f‘__lt_!_______________,_-ﬁ__________._ ______ , with point of diversion located
F'} SEis Seds By Twp. & Heg Re 35 Tast, B. M. and
was approved kia?_t _______ }}?_’ _______ , 193_5;'_.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of my office at Boise, 1daho,
Fourth atoder 19, |

#
G -

11605

ped por T
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Form 24—§h4-17 . - .

|

Offite of the Htate Engineer

BOISE, IDAHO

_October 4tW, 191_%s

It appearing to the State,‘lEn'giinéer that the terms and conditions of Permit No.____ 11605
to Appropriate tl;e_"fPublic Waters of the State of Idaho, have not been complied with as to

proef_of sompletion of work by _September 1Y, 1918e . _____________._.

You are hereby required to show cause before the State Engineer on or before forty days from

date of this notice why said Permit should not be cancelled.

Said Permit No. - 11608 ___ claims theuse of ___ Geb___ ______. cubic feet per second of the
waters of _____HMnd Ya¥e ________________________ _________ , with point of diversion locafed
BW; SBi: Sece 53 Twp. 6 Ney B. 35 Best, B. M, .. , and
wz_xsrapproved _September 1ltH, ____ , 1918

In Witness Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of my office at Boise, Idaho,
this ___Fourth day of __Dotober 19_19¢

Wi Go SVENDBEN, \ _ﬁ_,l;’ S
T, State Engineer. -

: | 11605
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Yout ¢ Bepartuent

1AL BUSINESS i
REGISTERED ARTICLE “,.
No. Kg'i’ {

INSURED PARCEL

No.

Return to

Strest and Number,
or Post Office Box, } .

&« - BOISE,
_ 11605 - IDAHO.

(NAME OF SENDER)}




' RECEIPT &QR REGISTERED ARTICLI

4 COHMSMHORED ni,_,n:,,j-s:.-..
From

== Addressed to \ \@ % .
: , 7905 &_ ﬂ\,\b E
Return receipt desired

— /@« X
u.oammuamamagga :
&% E&:ﬁi Todiremor i P, % w‘



Htate of ﬁjhahn

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE

INSTRUCTIONS
PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

JUN 26 138

Boise, Idaho,

____________________ , you are required to complete your diversion

worksonorbefore_________________ ]_‘ !‘995 I enclose herewith blank affidavit to be filled out, sworn
to by you befor@APRetaFARuABIB a Justice of the Peace, and returned to this office on or before” the

above date, or within ten days thereafter, for the purpose of making proof of completion under the

Under the terms of your Permit No

permit. Upon receipt of this affidavit in this office, provided the same satisfactorily shows the com-
pletion of the works substantially in accordance with the terms of the permit, together with a fee of

$5.00, a Certificate of Completion will be issued to you.

The certificate to be issued under this proof will not give a perpetual right to the use of water for |
which application was made, as it only confirms the completion of works of a capacity to divert and
convey to the place of intended use a certain amount of water. The law r®quires that aucther proof
be submitted when the water has been fully applied to a beneficial use, at which time license is issued
for the amount of water actually in use. Information in regard to this last proof will he furnished
on request. ’ ‘

. Yours truly,
J. H. SMITH,

FRED A. WILEIE ' x State Engineer.

11605
11605



Form No, 18 .

State of Jdaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE
Permit #£11605-#iley. Boise, Kaho
Thomas & Andersem ' Sept.153 1915.
Blackfoot,Idaho, T
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith above numbered permit. BE SURE TO NOTE LIMITATIONS AND
CONDITIONS OF SAME as given under approval of State Engincer on the third page.
J.H.Smith.,

State Engineer

11605
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LORENZO A. THOMAS . STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS . : : 4. H. ANDERSEN

THOMAS & ANDERSEN

 ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW
TELEPHONE 175 P. 0. BOX 336

BLACKFOOT, IDAHO . w

September
1st |
191658 "

Hon. State Englneer,
30139

Dear Sir: . L l:béfigx

5

We hand you herewith the application : _ _ 3
for permit of Marie Wiley, appropriating - : R
6.4 vcubic feet of the waters of Mud Lake S
together with out check for $1 60 in pay-
ment of your fees.

‘We will appreciate the allowance and : Lol
return of this pvermit at the earlisst posa- ‘
ikle moment heeaunse the same should now be

con file in connection with a certain desert

land applization in the United States Land

Office at Blackfoot.

M Ee e e SR

After this application is properly .
~ligted in its turn and takes the proper
- . number, if it could fthen be given special
ettention for & guick return, we certainly
would appreciate the favor very much.

- B Yours very respeetfﬂily: .
C ' THOMAS & MIDERSEH

Bym%mﬁ,

CIRT=d 0 -

‘Enel.-2 O }ﬁ“‘ o .
g r_l‘q { t '1" : !;
“P"‘»;EW } ;
,* sep -2101% | ‘L :
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